The Loan Officer is appointed by the board of directors. The position was established to 
evaluate loan applications that are submitted by the members of the credit union. The loan 
officer carefully reviews, as per board of director guidelines, applications as they are received. 
In 2024, three hundred and four (304) loans were processed in excess of $844 thousand.  

The Loan Officer expresses his appreciation to the entire Credit Union Staff for their hard work 
and cooperation in processing these loans.   

Respectfully submitted, 
Jerry Rajsz - Loan Officer